## of HUMAN OF HUMAN OF HUMAN OF HUMAN OF HUMAN OF THE RESTRICTION OF THE

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 5TH STREET, ROOM 111

EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501 PHONE: (707) 476-2390

January 22, 2019

Housing and Community Development Attn.: 2018 CDBG NOFA, Lisa Bates, Deputy Director 2020 West El Camino Avenue, Suite 500 Sacramento, CA 94252-2054

Dear Ms. Bates:

By way of Resolution 19-08 passed January 22, 2019, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors designated the Planning and Building Director as Humboldt County's designee for the 2018 Community Development Block Grant application. Furthermore, the Planning and Building Director is authorized to act on the County's behalf in all matters pertaining to this application.

Sincerely,

Rex Bohn, Chair

**Humboldt County Board of Supervisors**